



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 1 **Contract ID:** 21994220630 **Counties:** Boundary, Clearwater
Letting Date: August 30, 2022 2:00PM **District(s):** LHTAC Kevin Kuther
Contract Time: 26 WORKING DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: OFF SYS GUARDRAIL UPGRADE, NR BONNERS FERRY, BOUNDARY COUNTY **Project(s):** A021(994), A021(996)

| Rank | Vendor ID/Name | Total Bid | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|---------------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | F0043 FRANK GURNEY, INC. | \$835,164.90 | 100.00% |
| 2 | J0136 J7 CONTRACTING, INC. | \$1,062,625.25 | 127.24% |
| 3 | C0170 Irregular CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | \$1,067,777.00 | 127.85% |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21994220630

Counties: Boundary, Clearwater

Letting Date: August 30, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A021(994), A021(996)

Contract Time: 26 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OFF SYS GUARDRAIL UPGRADE, NR BONNERS FERRY, BOUNDARY COUNTY

| Line No / Item ID | | | | (1) FRANK GURNEY, INC. | | (2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC. | | (3) CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | |
|----------------------|---|--------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | Roadway Work by Contract | Cat Alt Set: | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | | | |
| 0005 | 203-080A | 90.000 | 10.00000 | 900.00 | 17.25000 | 1,552.50 | 60.00000 | 5,400.00 | |
| | REM OF GUARDRAIL/BARRIER - KN21996 | FT | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 212-011A | 799.000 | 6.00000 | 4,794.00 | 8.00000 | 6,392.00 | 15.00000 | 11,985.00 | |
| | FIBER WATTLE - KN21994 | FT | | | | | | | |
| 0015 | 212-105A | 5,000.000 | 1.00000 | 5,000.00 | 1.00000 | 5,000.00 | 1.00000 | 5,000.00 | |
| | WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL - KN21994 | CA | | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 212-105A | 5,000.000 | 1.00000 | 5,000.00 | 1.00000 | 5,000.00 | 1.00000 | 5,000.00 | |
| | WATER POLLUTION AND EROSION CONTROL - KN21996 | CA | | | | | | | |
| 0025 | 612-005D | 2,975.000 | 36.00000 | 107,100.00 | 36.00000 | 107,100.00 | 55.00000 | 163,625.00 | |
| | W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - KN21994 | FT | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21994220630

Counties: Boundary, Clearwater

Letting Date: August 30, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A021(994), A021(996)

Contract Time: 26 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OFF SYS GUARDRAIL UPGRADE, NR BONNERS FERRY, BOUNDARY COUNTY

| Line No / Item ID | | | | (1) FRANK GURNEY, INC. | | (2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC. | | (3) CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | |
|----------------------|--|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway Work by Contract | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | | | |
| 0030 | 612-005D 10,375.000 W-BEAM GUARDRAIL - FT KN21996 | 36.00000 | 373,500.00 | 40.25000 | 417,593.75 | 55.00000 | 570,625.00 | | |
| 0035 | 612-085A 3.000 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TY 8 - EACH KN21994 | 1,715.00000 | 5,145.00 | 2,415.00000 | 7,245.00 | 2,850.00000 | 8,550.00 | | |
| 0040 | 612-085A 15.000 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL TY 8 - EACH KN21996 | 1,715.00000 | 25,725.00 | 2,415.00000 | 36,225.00 | 2,850.00000 | 42,750.00 | | |
| 0045 | 612-115B 8.000 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, FLARED - KN21994 | 2,260.00000 | 18,080.00 | 4,370.00000 | 34,960.00 | 4,650.00000 | 37,200.00 | | |
| 0050 | 612-115B 3.000 GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, FLARED - KN21996 | 2,260.00000 | 6,780.00 | 4,370.00000 | 13,110.00 | 4,650.00000 | 13,950.00 | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21994220630

Counties: Boundary, Clearwater

Letting Date: August 30, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A021(994), A021(996)

Contract Time: 26 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OFF SYS GUARDRAIL UPGRADE, NR BONNERS FERRY, BOUNDARY COUNTY

| Line No / Item ID | | | | (1) FRANK GURNEY, INC. | | (2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC. | | (3) CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | |
|----------------------|--|--------------------------|---------------------|------------------------|-------------|--------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | Roadway Work by Contract | Cat Alt Set: | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | | | |
| 0055 | 612-115C | 3.000 | 2,200.00000 | 6,600.00 | 4,197.00000 | 12,591.00 | 4,775.00000 | 14,325.00 | |
| | GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TANGENT - KN21994 | EACH | | | | | | | |
| 0060 | 626-010A | 176.000 | 7.15000 | 1,258.40 | 7.00000 | 1,232.00 | 6.25000 | 1,100.00 | |
| | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS - KN21994 | SF | | | | | | | |
| 0065 | 626-010A | 250.000 | 18.13000 | 4,532.50 | 18.00000 | 4,500.00 | 16.50000 | 4,125.00 | |
| | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS - KN21996 | SF | | | | | | | |
| 0070 | 626-040A | 2.000 | 50.00000 | 100.00 | 46.00000 | 92.00 | 40.00000 | 80.00 | |
| | BARRICADE TY 3 - KN21996 | EACH | | | | | | | |
| 0075 | 626-050A | 30.000 | 14.50000 | 435.00 | 15.00000 | 450.00 | 13.00000 | 390.00 | |
| | DRUMS - KN21994 | EACH | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21994220630

Counties: Boundary, Clearwater

Letting Date: August 30, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A021(994), A021(996)

Contract Time: 26 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OFF SYS GUARDRAIL UPGRADE, NR BONNERS FERRY, BOUNDARY COUNTY

| Line No / Item ID | | Quantity and Units | (1) FRANK GURNEY, INC. | | (2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC. | | (3) CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | |
|----------------------|---|--------------------------|------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | Roadway Work by Contract | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0080 | 626-100B | 1,000.000 | 1.00000 | 1,000.00 | 1.00000 | 1,000.00 | 1.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| | | CA | | | | | | |
| | MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS - KN21994 | | | | | | | |
| 0085 | 626-100B | 2,000.000 | 1.00000 | 2,000.00 | 1.00000 | 2,000.00 | 1.00000 | 2,000.00 |
| | | CA | | | | | | |
| | MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS - KN21996 | | | | | | | |
| 0090 | 626-105A | 15.000 | 65.00000 | 975.00 | 55.00000 | 825.00 | 75.00000 | 1,125.00 |
| | | HR | | | | | | |
| | TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE - KN21994 | | | | | | | |
| 0095 | 626-105A | 23.000 | 65.00000 | 1,495.00 | 55.00000 | 1,265.00 | 75.00000 | 1,725.00 |
| | | HR | | | | | | |
| | TRAF CNTL MAINTENANCE - KN21996 | | | | | | | |
| 0100 | 626-120A | 150.000 | 60.00000 | 9,000.00 | 73.00000 | 10,950.00 | 75.00000 | 11,250.00 |
| | | HR | | | | | | |
| | FLAGGER CONTROL - KN21994 | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21994220630

Counties: Boundary, Clearwater

Letting Date: August 30, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A021(994), A021(996)

Contract Time: 26 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OFF SYS GUARDRAIL UPGRADE, NR BONNERS FERRY, BOUNDARY COUNTY

| Line No / Item ID | | | | (1) FRANK GURNEY, INC. | | (2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC. | | (3) CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | |
|--|--------------------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| Item Description | | | | | | | | | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: 0001 | Roadway Work by Contract | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | | | |
| 0105 675-005A | (1.000) | 44,000.00000 | 44,000.00 | 9,000.00000 | 9,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | |
| SURVEY - KN21994 | | LS | | | | | | | |
| 0110 675-005A | (1.000) | 66,665.00000 | 66,665.00 | 12,000.00000 | 12,000.00 | 2,500.00000 | 2,500.00 | | |
| SURVEY - KN21996 | | LS | | | | | | | |
| 0115 675-010A | 4,000.000 | 1.00000 | 4,000.00 | 1.00000 | 4,000.00 | 1.00000 | 4,000.00 | | |
| DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS - KN21994 | | CA | | | | | | | |
| 0120 675-010A | 6,000.000 | 1.00000 | 6,000.00 | 1.00000 | 6,000.00 | 1.00000 | 6,000.00 | | |
| DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS - KN21996 | | CA | | | | | | | |
| 0125 675-015A | 4,000.000 | 1.00000 | 4,000.00 | 1.00000 | 4,000.00 | 1.00000 | 4,000.00 | | |
| DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW - KN21994 | | CA | | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21994220630

Counties: Boundary, Clearwater

Letting Date: August 30, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A021(994), A021(996)

Contract Time: 26 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OFF SYS GUARDRAIL UPGRADE, NR BONNERS FERRY, BOUNDARY COUNTY

| Line No / Item ID Item Description | | | (1) FRANK GURNEY, INC. | | (2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC. | | (3) CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | |
|---------------------------------------|---|--------------------------|------------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|--------------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| SECTION: | 0001 | Roadway Work by Contract | Cat Alt Set: | | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | |
| 0130 | 675-015A | 6,000.000 | 1.00000 | 6,000.00 | 1.00000 | 6,000.00 | 1.00000 | 6,000.00 |
| | DIRECTED SURVEYING CREW - KN21996 | | | | | | | |
| | | CA | | | | | | |
| 0135 | 677-005A | (1.000) | 4,000.00000 | 4,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| | RECORD DRAWINGS - KN21994 | | | | | | | |
| | | L S | | | | | | |
| 0140 | 677-005A | (1.000) | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00000 | 5,000.00 | 1,000.00000 | 1,000.00 |
| | RECORD DRAWINGS - KN21996 | | | | | | | |
| | | L S | | | | | | |
| 0145 | S912-05A | 359.000 | 120.00000 | 43,080.00 | 90.00000 | 32,310.00 | 125.00000 | 44,875.00 |
| | SP - GRADING FOR GUARDRAIL TERMINAL - KN21994 | | | | | | | |
| | | SY | | | | | | |
| 0150 | Z629-05A | (1.000) | 18,000.00000 | 18,000.00 | 150,841.00000 | 150,841.00 | 47,350.00000 | 47,350.00 |
| | MOBILIZATION - KN21994 | | | | | | | |
| | | LS | | | | | | |



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 21994220630

Counties: Boundary, Clearwater

Letting Date: August 30, 2022

District(s): LHTAC Kevin Kuther

Call Order: 1

Project(s): A021(994), A021(996)

Contract Time: 26 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: OFF SYS GUARDRAIL UPGRADE, NR BONNERS FERRY, BOUNDARY COUNTY

| Line No / Item ID | | (1) FRANK GURNEY, INC. | | (2) J7 CONTRACTING, INC. | | (3) CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY | | |
|----------------------|---|--------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---------------|--------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Item Description | | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount | |
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units | | | | | | | |
| SECTION: | 0001 | Roadway Work by Contract | Cat Alt Set: | Cat Alt Member: | | LCC: | | |
| 0155 | Z629-05A | (1.000) | 55,000.00000 | 55,000.00 | 159,391.00000 | 159,391.00 | 47,347.00000 | 47,347.00 |
| | MOBILIZATION - KN21996 | LS | | | | | | |
| | Section Totals: | | | \$835,164.90 | | \$1,062,625.25 | | \$1,067,777.00 |
| | Life Cycle Costs: | | | | | | | |
| | Section Total with LCC: | | | \$835,164.90 | | \$1,062,625.25 | | \$1,067,777.00 |
| | Contract Item Totals | | | \$835,164.90 | | \$1,062,625.25 | | \$1,067,777.00 |
| | Contract Time Totals | | | | | | | |
| | Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals | | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 | | \$0.00 |
| | Contract Grand Totals | | | \$835,164.90 | | \$1,062,625.25 | | 1,067,777.00 |

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum